
Nominal 
Size

Part 
#

Expansion Range Standard Spool Put-Ups Available 
Colors

Lbs/
100’Min. Max. Bulk Spool Shop Spool

1/4”
1/2”
3/4”
1”

1 1/4”
1 3/4”
2 1/4”

SDN0.25BK
SDN0.50BK
SDN0.75BK
SDN1.00BK
SDN1.25BK
SDN1.75BK
SDN2.25BK

1/4”
1/2”
3/4”
1”

1 1/4”
1 3/4”
2 1/4”

1/2”
1”

1 1/4”
1 1/2”

2”
2 3/4”

3”

500’
250’
250’
250’
250’
100’
100’

100’
100’
50’
50’
50’
25’
25’

Black (BK)
Black (BK)
Black (BK)
Black (BK)
Black (BK)
Black (BK)
Black (BK)

1.05
1.85
2.30
2.75
3.00
4.00
5.30

• 2,500 Cycles*
• Braided from 20 Mil     
   Nylon® Monofilament
• High Coverage
• Extreme Abrasion
   and Cut Resistance  
• Resists Gasoline, UV,   
   Solvents, Salt Water,    
   and Chemicals

Heavy Duty, Light  
Weight & Flexible
FLEXO SUPER DUTY (SDN) is braided from 20 mil Nylon® 6-6  
Polyamide monofilament. Heavy duty and flexible, this sleeving is extremely  
versatile. Excellent durability makes SDN ideal for a wide range of industrial 
applications and areas where high abrasion protection is needed. 
  
Super Duty outperforms all competitive round  
filament sleeving. SDN is also more  
economical and easy to use,   
cutting cleanly with a hot  
knife leaving a neatly 
sealed end.

630 950 2,500 3,500 4,400 8,500 13,000

HIGH EXTREMELY HIGH

Abrasion Resistance

Super Duty protects harnesses & hydraulic hoses from 
abrasion & flying debris without affecting flexibility 

or trapping moisture.

Beats all competition in its class 
in head-to-head abrasion testing.

In rugged outdoor applications SDN will  
prolong the life of hoses and wires.

Nylon® is a registered trademark of DuPont Corporation.
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